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MA.TF.R DIVISICN 
Srall Water Brarrll 

RE9)lllfICN ID. W-4056 
J\Upst 1, 1997 

~ 

B ~§ Q !- !1 1'1 Q H 
(~, ",-4056), 'ltiICO -M\lER<DIPANV ('riC). a«m 
N.1IlI:J'u7.mJ A ~-RAm ~ ~ 
NDlTItNr\L ~ Rh"'VEI(ES -<F $19,320,· t:R SO. at IN 
1996, A siEr RA'iB ~ (F $1,890 <R 3.3\ IN 1997 
mJ, A CNE-~ ~ 'IO GNmtaR AlDITICNAL 
REVEN.E (F $1,812 CR 3~lt. 

BY iEAFr AINI<E I.ErIm NXHPIl'D (B ~ 31. 1997. 

'Ibis Resolution 9l-<1l1ts an inCl."ea...~ in g'l.'oss annual t-eVenues of $19,32() or 
50.8t, fot." test ye.al;" 1996 am a ~l."p.t·ice IrrleX (CPI) incl.'ease of $1;890 
or 3.3% in 1997 asautoorize:i by ~isioo (D.) 920.03'-093 fOl' all &iSllwatel' 
utilities. - 'nle i.ncl.'ease will prQVide a rate of l:etill'o 00 tate base of 14.0\. 
'Ihls resolution aloo grants TrlC autoority to oollect a 6oe-tirre SUl:Ch:U:ge of 
$1,812 hun its cust<:'m2:rs to offset the ~t of Health Selvices fee as 
billed to TWC for fiscal years 1994, 1995, and 1996 • 

IW:l«:RUV 

~- requested autlprJty \lIXler SectiooVI of General Ol'der (G.O.) 96-A arrl 
SeCtion 454 of the -l\Jblic Utilities (}:)de to iricrease rates fot.' watel' selvice 
by $18,690 or 47.1% in 1996. ThX'::ls l~st sh:::wS 1996 gn:lSs revenue of 
$39,664 at; Pl'esent -rates increasin:] to $58, 354 at Pl.'"Cp:)sed rates to pn:rluce a 
hlte of l'etUlll <n rat~ b::tse of 14 .·n. 'IOC preselltly seives al:xxlt 160 flat 
rate arrl tlu'ee rretertd custaren; iIi an inlarrl valley sub:llvisioo 
ClWroximately three miles east of the City of Thlal-e, 'I\.llal"'e <hu1ty. 

'Ihe pi-esent rateS becarre effective 00 Januaiy 2, 1993, plrsuant to 
Res. W-3729, which autoorized a g=nela.l rate incn~ase of $11,690 or 45.4%. 

DIOClESICN 

'Ihe SIan -Water Branch (Bl:anch) rrade art in::lependent analysis of 'fl«.:ls 
SlItlI'illy of eai~S. J.tpenclix _A sh:Ms ~IS am the BraJl(;h's estirroted 
SlIl'crar1es of ea1n.u-qs at P1-esent, requested, curl aOCpted. tates for the test 
year 1996. . ~ A alsO sh:.Ms diffen~nces in cperatinJ revenues, cperatirq 
expenses, arrl rate base. 

'n«:' ~ infortted of the BranCh's differitg views of 1'"evenues, ciq:enses, and 
rate oose arrl st.ated that it agreed. with the Branch'S finiings. 

7Wc t s draft adviCe letter l~ested rates which it estimated would Pl~ a 
l.a.te of return en rate rose of 14.4\. '!he SU1TIl:3.1y of ea111ings in 
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Re.solution W-40S6 
'l\Jloo Water 0:>. Dl' AL/RUI'/AAJ:jlj 

August 1, 1997 

~ A soc-Ws a ~te of ~tUl~ of 14. O\" at the Branchls l~ l-a~es. 
1his rate of retmll 1S the mldp:nnt of the 13.50\ to 14.50\ rate of retUln 
range l'e<x:nlrended l:1r the Acoc:mlting an:l Finance Bl-anch for Class D water 
utilities. 

Th~ls tiled. tru.-Hts ?-:u~--ently CUlta~ tw ~'ate sc~l~s: Schedlle lb. ·i t . 
Q;>.nel-al ~tel'ed SelVl.ce,an1 Schedule l'b. 2R, ReSl.dentlal «'lat Rate $el:.Vl.OO. 
since the vastrra10rity of custarel's ate Se~'cd ~l" the flat· rate sChedule, 
too recovery of dxed o:;sts as adcpted ~ D.92-03-093,· 00 not aw1y here. 'ire 
rat~.s p~ bj the Brandl al.'e included rerein as ~ B. ,Branch has . 
revi~ 1W(! l s tariff schedules aid foorrl that 'IW.:! does riOt on file atrl/or hlS' 
not updated too follewitijnl1es ~ ~iulest Schedule UF, Rules 10, 20, an:l 
21, arrl Fonrs 2, 4, 10, A thrcugh E. 

At too Branch.ts i.~ .rates s:~ln ~,' B, t\le rronthly bill for a 
typical fUlt rate residential eustarerwith a 9,200-square fOOt lot will 
lllCl-ease flm $17.22·to $26;8101' 55.7\. A carpariocn of custCtrer bills at 
preS€'.nt ani i-ecam-ended rates is s~ in Af:Pendix C. 'Ihe ad:pted quantities 
arrl tax calrulatiOns are sl"x1.-.n in ~ D. 

WI'ICE J\N) PRaIbSlS 

A notiCe of, the prq:Osed rate incl-ease was rn::tiied to each custarer on 
Mal"Ch 3, 1997. 'Ille BraJ'lch did not receive any rorl~ in l-etUlll. 

A p.lblic rreeting \olas scheduled on l'i>l.~il 8, '1997, in 'Il'K:ls sel.vice area. N:> 
c.ustarerS atten::ied. 

~n-u; AN> a:'H:IlElcm 

1. 'Ihe Branch's rea:mtended S\.l1lTalyof ealnings (~A) is l.-easonable arrl 
SIDlld be adcpted. 

2. 'Ihe' l.ates l.-ecatrrended by the Branch (~ B) are reasonable arrl sh:.:A..tld 
be ad::pted. 

3. 'Ite quantities (Afpend.ix D) used to develcp the Branch's l.-ecCmren:i:lt ions 
ru.-e reas::;oable ani sh::old be ad::pted. 

4. 'Ihe rate inciease autoorized hen:~in is justified, and the l-esulting rates 
at-e just arrl l.-easonable. 

5. 'IWC sh::old be oniered to ad:l airl/or u.p:late the follcwing tru.-iffs: Schedule 
Uf, Rules 10, 20, and 21, FoHns 2, 4, 10, and A tlu:u19h E. 
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Resolutioo N-4056 August 1, 1997 
'I\)l~ Water <b. Dr AL/R"1..1f/p.AJzjlj 

IT IS~ thatl 

1. Authority is granted uirle~' Public Utilities O:xle Sectioil 454 for 'l\llco 
Water CbTpany to file an advice- letter in<x>lp)rat~ the SUTT!\llyof eallU03S 
and revised rate Schedules attached to this l:-esolutlOO as J\{:pend.ioes A arrl B, 
respectively, ¢uil.o:n:.'\.n.-ently to canCel its Pi--esently effective rate Schedule 
Nea. 1 (General ~tered SelVi~), ani 2R (Residential Flat Rate SelVice). Its 
filing shall carply with Qmeral Order 96-1\. '!he effective date of the 
revised schedule shall l:e five days after too date of filiOJ. 

2. Within 69da~ after the effecti.ve ,date of thisres61utioo, 1\1100 water 
<brpany shall hIe" an advice lettei~ acHing arrl/6r upj..'lting too folldtlUg 
tariffst Schedule Uf, Rules lO, 20, and 21, Founs 2, 4, 10, aI¥l 1\ thl-ou::Jh E. 

3. 'Ilrls resolution is effective today. 

I certify -that this resolution ....-as adCpted ~ the Public Utilities O:::mnission 
at itsregulal- rreeting on August 1, 1997. '!he follCMing o:mnissiolel"S -
~~vedit: . 

p. c:mrmv CUnm 
P.t'esident 

JESSIE J. KNIGlI'j Jr. 
HrnRYM. ~ 
JC6IN1 L. NlliPER 
RICHARD A. BIlAS 

O:::mnissioners 
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Resolution \{-4056 Aug\lS t 1 J 1 'J'-JI 

1\llco Water Co./Dr: AtJ/Rtrr/RAJ:jlj 
APPENDIX A 

-
Item ?) 

--'O{)crating Revenuc 
Flat Rate 
Metel--ed 
Total Revenue 

Operating Expenses 
Purchased Power 
Other Vol Rel 
Employee LabOr 
t-.1ate).'ials 

.' 

Conti.-act \'lork 
TransPortation 
Other Plant Maint 
Office Salaries 
Mgmt Salai.-ies 
Employee Beilefits 
UncollAccoUr'lts 
Off serv & Rentals 
Office Supplies 
Professional Serv 
Insurance 
Reg Comm Expense 
General Expenses 

Subtotal 

Depreciation 
Non Income Tax 
Income Taxes 

Total Deduotions 

Net Revenue 

Rate Base 
Ave1'age Plant 
Average Dep Res 
Net Plant" 

Less Advances 
contributions 

Plus Working cash 
Mat'l & Supp 

Rate BaSe 

-Kate of Return 

TUI.CO WATER CO:·1PANY 

Sl*~RY OF EARNINGS 
Test Year 1996 

Utility Estimated 
Present Requested 
_RateSL Rates 

$37,681 
1,983 

39,664 

8,918 
o 
() 

-360 
2,850 

725 
1,225 
1,350 
9,250 
2,500 

450 
1,235 
2,725 

850 
1,055 

o 
575 

34,068 

4,338 
645 
800 

39,951 

187 

175,298 
47,061 

128,237 

o 
o 
o 

259 

128,495 

0.145\ 

$55,437 
2,917 

58,354 

8,918 
o 
o 

360 
2,850 

725 
1,225 
1,350 
9,250 
2,500 

450 
1,235 
2,725 

850 
1,055 

o 
o 

34,068 

4,336 
645 
800 

39,851 

18,503 

175,296 
47,061 

128,237 

o 
o 
o 

258 

126,495 

14.4\ 

Branch Estimated 
Present Requested 
Rates Rates 

$37,050 
970 

38,020 

9,700 
o 
o 

360 
2,850 

730 
900 

1,350 
9,160 
1,940 

290 
1;240 
2,080 

6S() 
1,060 

o 
. 0 

32,510 

4,000 
650 
600 

37,90 

60 

161,870 
50,400 

111,470 

o 
o 

o 
260 

111,730 

0.05% 

$54,460 
1,430 

55,890 

9,700 
o 
o 

360 
2,650 

730 
900 

1,350 
9,160 
1,940 _ 

290 
1,240 
2;060 

'S50 
1,0,60 

o 
o 

32,510 

4,000 
650 

- 4 ,220 
41,300 

14,510 

161, S'/O 
50,40Q 

111,4"10 

o 
o 
o 

260 

-11,1,730 
" 

12.99\ 

Branch 
Adopted 

Rates 

$55,880 
1,460 

57,340 

9,700 
o 
o 

360 
2,850 

130 
900 

1,350 
9,1.60 
1,940 

290 
1,240 
2,080 

S5G 
1,060 

o 
f) 

32,510 

4,000 
650 

4,540 
41,700 

15,640 

161,870 
50,400 

111,470 

o 
o 

o 
260 

111,730' 

14.0\ 
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Resolution ~~. N-40S6 
~/m~ llli/FJJr/RAJ: jlj 

APPLIQ\BILI1Y 

AP~IX B 
Page 1 

'fulco Water O::npany 

Schedule N::>. 1 

GNERAL MSIF.Rill srnVICE 

AH>licable to all rretered water sel.vice. 

August 1, 1991 

Allen N;l"eS, Tt:act N:>. 132 and vicinity, located 3 miles east of 1\llare, 
'fulat"e CUmty. 

RATES 

Per ~ter 
Per fulth 

Cuantity Rate: 

All water, per 100 cubic feet................... $ 0.187 

Sel.vice <harge: 

For 5/8 x 3/4-inch rreter.o' ••••.•.•...••.••..•..• 
Fol'" 3/4 - illC'h netel.-............................... " .. , .... . 
Fbt... i - iJ"lC:h neter .. -to ................................... . 

For 1-1/2 - :iocll reter. . • . . . . . . . • • . . ..•••.•.•. 
Fot.- 2-il~h rre-tel ........... II ................................. .. 

$ 8.60 
$ 13.05 
$ 20.35 
$ 25.45 
$ 31.80 

'Ihe Sel.vice Ch:uye is a l:eadiness-to-sel.ve chal.-ge \oo'hich is 
awlicable to all rretered sel.vice and to \o.hlch is to 00 
adled the rrcnthly chcu:ge o:npJ.too at the QJantity Rate. 

S~IAL o::tIDITI<NS 

1. As authorized by the cali£ol1ua Public Utilities o:mnissi.on, all 
bills are subject to a cne-tirre surchcu:ge of $9. 90.'Ihis chal~ 
offsets the D2pa.ltrrent of Health Sel.vices fee as billed to'I\llco 
water O::.npany for fiscal yeafs 1994, 1995, arrl 1996. 

2. All bills al."e subject to the reirrh.lrsarent fee set fOlth on 
SchedJle lb. UF . 

(N) 

I 
(N) 

(L) 
(L) 
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Resolutioo lb. W-40S6 
'I\~""/WJWr N../WI'/RAJ: j Ij 

AP~lX B 
Page 2 

'l\l100' Water O::opany 

Sclrolle No. 2R 

August I, 1997 

RESICfNI'IAL FIAT RAm SERVICE 

APPLlCABILlTi 

4:Plicable to all residential selvice funrlshed on a flat l:ate h:lsis. 

'ImRI'lffiY 

Allen h:a-es, Tt:act lb. 132 and vicinity, lecated 3 miles east of 'I\lltire, 
'I\llare fumty. 

RA'IES 
Pel." Selvice Cbr1nection 

~r MJnth 

For a sin::.Jle-family iesidential unit, 
:inclUding premises riOt: exceeding 
81 000 ~~ feet in at~ •••••••••••••••• 

For each tOO squa1~ feet of area in 
~xoess of 8,000 ~~ feet .••.••••.•..•. 

S~IAL o::.N:>ITICNS 

$ 24.7"1 

$ 0.17 

1. As autoorized by the califonua ~tblic Utilities O:mnission, all (N) 
bills at:e subject to a <Xle-tirre suxchu:ge of $9.90. 'Ibis chai.'ge I 
offsets the D=p:utrrent of Health Sel.vioes fee as billed to 1\1100' 
waterCbmpany for fiscal yeal.~ 1994, 1995, and 1996. (N) 

2. 1he above l:-esidential flat l.-ates aw1y to scl.vice cconections not 
larger than one-inch in diarreter. 

3. A rreter shall be installed at the cption of the utility, 11'1 which 
event eel.vice thel."eafter will be fmn1shed <Xllyon the l::asis of 
Schedule lb. I, General ~tenrl Sel.vice. 

4. All bills at~ subject to too l~irrh.trserrent fee set fOlth on 
Schedule lb. UP. 
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ResolutiQ) th. W-40S6 
'lW:'jmAFr ALIIDr' /PAJ z j Ij 

APffiDIX C 

Thlcu water O:npany 

o.--WA~I9:tl OF RATES 

August 1, 1997 

A <XlTp;u.-iscn of too Pl-esent arrl B1CUrll'S reo::xrrre..rrled rates is s~n 
belCfl,': 

Q.l<Ultit.y Rates: 

Pl.-esent 
Rates 

All Water, per 100 cu ft... $ 0.12 

Sel.vice dlal-ge: 

Pl.qx>sed. 
Rates 

$ 0.181 

Percent 
Increase 

55.83\ 

~r M=ter Per lobnth 

For 5/8x3/4-inch rretel.' 
For 3/4-inch meter 
For 1-inch (retel.';' 
FOr 1-1/2-inch meter 
For 2 - inch meter 

$ 5.53 
8.31 

13.01 
16.33 
20.42 

$ 8.60 
13.05 
20.35 
25.45 
31.80 

55.52\ 
55.91% 
55.70\ 
55.85\ 
55.73\ 

Per Sel.vice (l)ru)ection Per M:xlth 

Each si031e-family n~si.dence, 
including premises not exceeding 
8,000 sq.ft. to a1~ •••••••• 

Fol.' . each 100 sq. ft. of al.~ in 
excess of 8,000 sq.ft .•...•• 

Pl.-esent Pl.q:osed Petcent 
Rates Rates Incl~ 

$15.90 $24.71 55.79% 

$ 0.11 $ 0.17 54.55\-
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Reoolutioo lb. W-40S6 
~/WAFr 1Q./lm/AAJ I j lj 

~1Ses 

1. 1\U"dlased ~r 

APl'fIDIX D 
Page 1 

'I\lloo Water O:::rrpany 

AOOPIID Cli\."ITITIE:3 
Test Yeal" 1996 

VenOOr SoQll El:lis::n 
Schedtile tb. PA-1 
Effective Date May 1, 1996 

Energy Ch:u-ge per kWh 
0:nsuTpt ien 

Total Enen-nl <:ha.r .. L~l :ge 
sel.vice <:h::u."ges 
other <ha.rges 
Total ())st 

2. 1\U"cllased water 

3. Payroll 
ManagEn"ent "Salruy 
Office Salruy 
Total Pa'ylull 

4. Water Testing Expenses (in oontract ~:)li<) 

5. Insul<mCe Expenses 
Genelal Liability 
Auto 111SUl<U1Ce 
Total InSUl:-ance 

6. Ad ValoH:ffi TaXes 
Q::np::lsite Tax Rate 
ASsessed Value 
Total 

Selvice OJnnecticns 
~tel-ed 

1-inch 
2-inch 

Total M=tered OJstarers 

~tel:ed water sales Used to design lates 
Flat Rate Qxmections 
Mlltional lot size incr€:.-rents 

(100 ~'e foot units) 

August 1, 1997 

$ 0.09172 
82,048 kWh 

$1,600.00/yr 
$1, sao. OO/yr 
$ 600.00/yi 
$9, 100. OO/yr 

lble 

$ 9,160 
$ 1,350 
$10,510 

$ 2,041 

$ 150 
$ 310 
$ 1,060 

1.001\ 
$64,940 
$ 650 

2 
1 
3 

3,389 Ccf 
180 

2,052 
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Resolution lb. W-4056 
~/mAFr NJ/Fm/AAJ I j Ij 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

S. 
6. 

7. 
8. 

J\PPtNDIX D 
Page 2 

'I\11o:>o Water O:trpm.y 

ALWIID TAX CAI_OJIATICtS 
Test Year 1996 

I'lm State 
'lax 

Cperatit)3 Revenue $57,340 
O&M~ $32,510 
TaXes Other '!han Ii1<Xtre $ 650 
~pl:-eciat ion $ 4,000 

TaXable I~ for CCFl' $20,lS0 
CCFr @ 8.84% $ 1,780 

Taxable lno.:ue f6r FIT 
Federal lno:::tr¢ 'lax @ 15\ 

l\l)JUSt 1. 1997 

Fedel-al 
TaX 

$57,340 
$32,510 
$ 650 
$ 4,000 

$ 1,780 

$18,400 
$ 2,760 

9 . Total lno::ma Tax $4,540 

. , 


